

## Phoenix Water Damage Services is an IICRC Certified Water Damage Restoration Company

A certified company is committed to their field and adheres to professional standards to provide quality services.

PHOENIX, AZ, USA, September 2, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Phoenix Water Damage services is a certified company through the Institute of Inspection Cleaning and Restoration Certification, also known as IICRC. This certification gives water damage restoration technicians the background to understand the procedures necessary to deal with residential and commercial water losses, sewer backflows, and contamination such as mold. They also have a better concept of water damage, it's effects and techniques for drying of structures. Continuous education in this industry provides incredible value and peace of mind to customers.

The experienced restoration experts at Phoenix Water Damage Services also offer additional carpet services available to their customers after the dry out process has been completed. These services include removing contaminated carpet pad and installing



Phoenix Water Damage Services



Visible signs of water damage from a leak in the ceiling.

new carpet pad, carpet cleaning with a botanical disinfectant and carpet stretching. This is a bonus for their customers as they do not have to hire multiple companies.

Free, visual onsite estimates are available. Interested parties can schedule on their website with

a convenient online form, click here. Or they can be contacted at (602) 362-4883. Phoenix Water Damage Services is located at 2502 N. 89th Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85037. They serve the whole Phoenix metropolitan area. A Lifetime Labor Guarantee is included with all water damage services. When homeowners and commercial property owners utilize these services, they will save time and money by having a trusted company do the job the right way the first time.

About Phoenix Water Damage Services: Owned by Robert Atlas, this company maintains a 5 Star rating on Google and is a certified partner through Rosie on the House, Angie's List and Better Business Bureau. Phoenix Water Damage Services is a sister company to Phoenix Carpet Repair & Cleaning which has more than twenty-five years of experience in homeowner and commercial property carpet care.

Robert Atlas Phoenix Water Damage Services +1 602-362-4883 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter



Water Damage equipment that is circulating the air and removing moisture to expedite the dry out process.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/550341602

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.